

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency Hotel Tramboo Continental, Dalgate, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No: -218. Jk GRA of 2013 Dated: - 11. 10. 13

## Sub: Posting of APM to Expressway Corridor (Flyover) from Jehangir Chowk to Rambagh-Natipora.

In the interest of the Project, Sh. Abdul Majid Lone, APM (T), and handling the responsibilities of obtaining utilization certificates of Loan-I is hereby transferred from Transport Sector Kashmir and posted as additional APM for the flyover project in Srinagar.

Sh. Abdul Majid will report to Director Central for his roles and responsibilities in JKUSDIP. In addition to the responsibilities in JKUSDIP, Sh. Abdul Majid will ensure the completion of all the tasks assigned to him in Loan-I.

**By Order** 

Director Finance J&K ERA

No:ERA/CEO/411/Adm/129-139 Dated: // .10.2013

## Copy to:

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, ERA for information.
- 2. Director Transport/Central J&K ERA for informtion.
- 3. Project Manager JKUSDIP/Transport Kashmir for information.
- 4. Sh. Abdul Majid Mir, APM for Compliance.
- 5. Networks Administrator J&K ERA for information.
- 6. Team Leader DSC Kashmir JKUSDIP for information.